

Freedom of Information Request FOI2194

Request:

- 1. How many private tutors were hired in 2019 to tutor the looked after children your virtual school supports?
- 2. How much was spent in 2019 on private tutors to educate the looked after children your virtual school supports?
- 3. How many looked after children was your virtual school responsible for in 2019?
- 4. How many hours of tutoring support were provided by private tutors in 2019 to educate the looked after children your virtual school supports?

Submitted on 23/01/20.

Response:

- 1. How many private tutors were hired in 2019 to tutor the looked after children your virtual school supports? 9
- 2. How much was spent in 2019 on private tutors to educate the looked after children your virtual school supports? **£11,991**
- 3. How many looked after children was your virtual school responsible for in 2019? **235 school age children across** financial year
- 4. How many hours of tutoring support were provided by private tutors in 2019 to educate the looked after children your virtual school supports? **257 hours**

All answers based on financial year April 2018 - March 2019 as this is the most up to date complete set of information we have available to answer this question.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of North Tyneside Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Information Governance Team, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant, The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY.